STATE OF VERMONT
DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HEALTH ACCESS
PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP

PAGE 1 OF 2 CONTRACT #45041 AMENDMENT #1

STATE OF VERMONT CONTRACT AMENDMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the Parties, State of Vermont, Department of Vermont Health Access (hereinafter called "State"), and Public Consulting Group LLC (herein after called "Contractor"), that Contract #45041 originally dated as of January 9, 2023, is hereby amended August 1, 2023, as follows:

- **I.** <u>Contract Term.</u> The Contract end date, wherever such reference appears in the Contract, shall be changed from August 2, 2023 to December 31, 2023.
- II. By deleting Attachment B, number 6 in its entirety and replacing it as set forth below:
 - 6. The payment schedule for delivered products, or rates for services performed, and any additional reimbursements, are as follows:

| | Phase | Deliverable | Due Date | Payment |
|---|---------------------|--|-------------------|--------------|
| 1 | Project Kickoff | Project CharterCommunication Plan | February 3, 2023 | N/A |
| 2 | Phase I Planning | Stakeholder Engagement Plan | February 13, 2023 | N/A |
| 3 | Phase I Execution | Stakeholder Evaluation and Analysis | June 9, 2023 | \$132,860.00 |
| 4 | Phase II Execution | Program DesignRisk Log | June 27, 2023 | \$43,618.00 |
| 6 | Phase III Planning | Program Deployment Plan | October 31, 2023 | \$67,890.00 |
| 7 | Phase III Execution | Program Finalization Notification to Prospective Provider Organizations | December 31, 2023 | \$5,000.00 |

STATE OF VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HEALTH ACCESS PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP

PAGE 2 OF 2 **CONTRACT #45041** AMENDMENT #1

Taxes Due to the State. Contractor further certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, the Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or in full compliance with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont.

Child Support (Applicable to natural persons only; not applicable to corporations, partnerships or LLCs). Contractor is under no obligation to pay child support or is in good standing with respect to or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order as of the date of this amendment.

Certification Regarding Suspension or Debarment. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor Contractor's principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal programs, or programs supported in whole or in part by federal funds.

Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date that this contract amendment is signed, Contractor is not presently debarred, suspended, nor named on the State's debarment list at: http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/debarment.

Cybersecurity Standard Update 2023-01: Contractor confirms that all products and services provided to or for the use of the State under this Agreement shall be in compliance with State of Vermont Cybersecurity Standard Update 2023-01, which prohibits the use of certain branded products in State information systems or any vendor system that is supporting State information systems, and is available on-line at: https://digitalservices.vermont.gov/cybersecurity/cybersecurity-standards-and-directives.

This document consists of 2 pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 1 all provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

WE THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THIS CONTRACT

7/21/2023

STATE OF VERMONT

DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HEALTH ACCESS

andrea De la Brure ANDREA DE LA BRUERE, COMMISSIONER DATE

280 STATE DRIVE NOB 1 SOUTH

WATERBURY, VT 05671 PHONE: 802-585-5356

EMAIL: ANDREA.DELABRUERE@VERMONT.GOV

CONTRACTOR

PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP, LLC

MARC STAUBLEY

DocuSigned by: Marx Ha

7/21/2023 DATE

PRACTICE AREA DIRECTOR

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1110

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 PHONE: 512-287-4662

EMAIL: MSTAUBLEY@PCGUS.COM